This article describes a study conducted in public schools aiming at evaluating how much upset children feel
about school daily hassles during the first grade transition. The relationships between daily hassles in different
domains of school life and measures of achievement and adjustment were also investigated. One hundred and
seventy-one (171) first grade students participated in the study. The instruments used were the School Hassles
Inventory, the School Achievement Test, and the items for the assessment of children’s achievement and adjust-
ment from the Teacher Report Form. The results showed that: